
2025 Davis and Elkins College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-41   Conf: 6-24   Home: 2-17   Away: 6-18   Neutral: 0-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (321), Opp (372)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (28)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Ball (1), Mealey (1), Thomas (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Probst (10), Hanna (7), Croyle (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Webb 2, Reyes 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (218-253), Hanna (62-76), Probst (36-39), Lane (16-19), Marshall (15-18), Reyes (13-15), Blackburn (11-14), Sechler (11-12), Croyle
(10-10), Gorby (9-11), George (8-8), Ginn (7-8), Webb (7-7), Hines (5-5), Ball (4-5), Miller (3-5), Murphy (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Brenneman, Mason .325 46-43 151 15 49 9 2 1 15 65 .430 15 1 22 0 .387 1 0 1-1 261 12 4 .986
1 De La Nuez, Joseph .307 46-44 166 33 51 6 1 1 21 62 .373 9 1 26 1 .347 0 1 13-14 75 91 10 .943
13 Kusan, Larry .298 46-44 151 18 45 8 4 0 20 61 .404 13 5 38 2 .371 1 2 3-5 127 3 3 .977
5 Calef-Boring, Zach .287 49-46 157 18 45 8 2 0 11 57 .363 6 6 11 1 .337 0 6 5-6 54 74 6 .955
11 Walters, Jett .211 40-39 114 12 24 3 0 2 12 33 .289 13 2 32 0 .300 1 1 0-1 44 61 8 .929
28 Mealey, Grant .208 43-38 125 10 26 3 0 0 17 29 .232 11 0 34 1 .272 0 0 1-1 10 14 13 .649
4 Reyes, Diego .152 43-38 79 10 12 1 1 0 3 15 .190 8 1 34 0 .239 0 4 5-5 94 5 2 .980
22 Mendoza, Tyler .357 7-5 14 3 5 1 0 0 2 6 .429 5 0 3 0 .526 0 0 1-1 6 8 2 .875
7 Hanna, Noah .267 33-30 75 11 20 4 0 0 5 24 .320 10 2 7 1 .368 0 4 1-2 85 19 1 .990
14 Probst, Kelvin .254 25-19 67 10 17 5 0 2 12 28 .418 7 2 14 1 .338 1 1 0-0 68 5 4 .948
16 Kegley, Cort .200 32-29 80 8 16 3 0 0 8 19 .238 9 6 26 0 .326 0 1 0-0 52 4 4 .933
25 Lane, Isaac .194 33-19 36 0 7 1 0 0 3 8 .222 0 1 6 0 .211 1 0 0-0 31 8 2 .951
15 Perry, Xavier .192 12-8 26 3 5 1 0 0 5 6 .231 10 0 13 0 .417 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Thomas, Kyle .119 30-22 59 8 7 3 0 0 4 10 .169 9 2 29 0 .257 0 1 6-6 64 1 0 1.000
12 Bradish, Logan .095 6-4 21 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .143 1 2 6 1 .208 0 0 0-0 1 6 1 .875
20 Ball, Kyle .093 33-14 43 6 4 0 0 0 4 4 .093 4 2 20 0 .200 1 0 1-1 18 3 2 .913
8 Croyle, Park .000 10-2 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 8 0 .000 0 0 0-0 19 2 0 1.000
18 Bright, Preston .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Webb, Malakai .000 22-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 4 1 .833
Totals .243 49-49 1379 165 335 57 10 6 143 430 .312 130 33 331 8 .322 6 21 37-43 1024 349 68 .953
Opponents .341 49-49 1469 404 501 103 14 43 367 761 .518 217 66 167 10 .441 26 26 110-128 1075 335 49 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
37 Gallo, Shamus 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
4 Reyes, Diego 6.13 1-5 12 9 0 0-0 0 39.2 40 33 27 31 29 7 0 2 .253 11 9 0 1 2
20 Ball, Kyle 6.16 0-2 9 2 1 0-0 0 19.0 18 13 13 8 10 5 1 1 .250 3 3 0 0 0
50 Blackburn, Cooper 6.97 2-8 15 10 3 0-0 1 51.2 69 47 40 21 25 19 2 2 .325 3 7 0 5 7
42 Marshall, Ethan 7.57 2-6 17 13 1 0-0 0 54.2 79 57 46 18 20 13 1 15 .331 5 4 0 5 2
6 Webb, Malakai 7.76 0-2 18 0 0 0-0 0 26.2 41 28 23 18 9 12 2 2 .353 5 4 0 1 4
17 Sechler, Brycen 7.81 1-1 15 1 1 0-0 0 27.2 54 35 24 9 6 9 0 6 .394 5 4 1 2 0
21 Gorby, Carson 9.49 2-1 15 1 0 0-0 0 24.2 36 31 26 19 8 4 1 2 .353 2 6 1 1 4
29 Hines, Bryce 10.38 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 8 10 10 8 6 1 0 1 .235 2 3 1 1 0
23 Miller, Dylan 10.67 0-1 17 1 0 0-0 0 14.1 22 17 17 13 9 4 0 0 .379 5 7 1 2 2
24 George, Chase 11.37 0-2 12 1 0 0-0 0 19.0 32 27 24 8 8 3 0 3 .390 0 4 0 3 1
31 Ginn, Joe 12.00 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 12 9 8 13 6 3 0 2 .429 10 2 0 0 1
25 Lane, Isaac 13.40 0-12 17 10 1 0-0 0 43.2 77 71 65 36 30 17 4 7 .381 4 9 0 4 3
45 Murphy, Jack 25.31 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 12 20 15 9 1 2 1 0 .444 0 3 0 1 0

26 Ferencak, Bronson
162.0

0 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 6 6 5 0 1 0 0 .500 2 0 1 0 0
Totals 9.02 8-41 178 49 7 0 1 341.1 501 404 342 217 167 100 12 43 .341 57 66 5 26 26
Opponents 3.20 41-8 132 49 7 5 9 360.1 335 165 128 130 331 57 10 6 .243 27 33 2 6 20



2025 Davis and Elkins College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Thomas, Kyle 65 64 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Croyle, Park 21 19 2 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 1 0
23 Miller, Dylan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
24 George, Chase 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
29 Hines, Bryce 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
45 Murphy, Jack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Hanna, Noah 105 85 19 1 .990 0 62 14 .816 7 0
3 Brenneman, Mason 277 261 12 4 .986 14 0 0 — 0 0
4 Reyes, Diego 101 94 5 2 .980 0 13 2 .867 0 0
13 Kusan, Larry 133 127 3 3 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Calef-Boring, Zach 134 54 74 6 .955 15 0 0 — 0 0
25 Lane, Isaac 41 31 8 2 .951 2 16 3 .842 0 0
14 Probst, Kelvin 77 68 5 4 .948 0 36 3 .923 10 0
1 De La Nuez, Joseph 176 75 91 10 .943 12 0 0 — 0 0
16 Kegley, Cort 60 52 4 4 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Walters, Jett 113 44 61 8 .929 6 0 0 — 0 0
42 Marshall, Ethan 13 4 8 1 .923 0 15 3 .833 0 0
20 Ball, Kyle 23 18 3 2 .913 1 4 1 .800 0 0
21 Gorby, Carson 9 2 6 1 .889 0 9 2 .818 0 0
22 Mendoza, Tyler 16 6 8 2 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
50 Blackburn, Cooper 16 6 8 2 .875 0 11 3 .786 0 0
12 Bradish, Logan 8 1 6 1 .875 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Webb, Malakai 6 1 4 1 .833 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
17 Sechler, Brycen 4 0 3 1 .750 0 11 1 .917 0 0
28 Mealey, Grant 37 10 14 13 .649 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Perry, Xavier 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bright, Preston 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Ferencak, Bronson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Ginn, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
37 Gallo, Shamus 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1441 1024 349 68 .953 54 218 35 .862 18 0
Opponents 1459 1075 335 49 .966 65 74 12 .860 7 0


